AIMS Power   www.aimscorp.net
Solar Charge Controller
Installation and Operation Manual
AIMS POWER
Headquarters
9550 Gateway Drive
Reno, NV 89521

operation at the solar array peak power point, maximizing energy harvest.
The MPPT controller charging process has been optimized for long battery life and
improved system performance. Self-diagnostics and electronic error protections
prevent damage when installation mistakes or system faults occur. The controller also
features four adjustable setting switches, RS485 communication port (for 40, 60, 80
and 100 amp models only) and terminal for remote battery temperature measurement.
Please take the time to read this operator’s manual and become familiar with the
controller. This will help you make full use of the many advantage the MPPT Controller
that can provide for your PV system.
2.2 Versions and Rating
2.3  Features
The features of the MPPT controller are shown in figure below. An explanation of each
feature is provided.
.
Model Rated Current Solar Input Voc System voltage DC Load Cooling type Casing
SCC-20A MPPT 20A 18～100Vdc 12V/24V 30A Heatsink
Metal
casing
SCC-30A MPPT 30A 18～100Vdc 12V/24V 30A Heatsink
Metal
casing
SCC-40A MPPT 40A 18～150Vdc 12V/24V/36V/48V 40A Heatsink
Metal
casing
SCC-60A MPPT 60A 18～150Vdc 12V/24V/36V/48V 60A Heatsink
Metal
casing
SCC-80A MPPT 80A 18～150Vdc 12V/24V/36V/48V 60A Heatsink
Metal
casing
SCC-100A MPPT 100A 18～150Vdc 12V/24V/36V/48V 60A Heatsink
Metal
casing
6
1. Heatsink